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Alaska Unemployment Insurance Tax System

(1)

Total Wages
Paid By
Contributing
Employers

4,518,901,235
4,239,072,836
4,262,756,824
4,360,799,829

$17,381,530,724

(2)

Taxable
Wages

2,445,300,934
1,443,871,012
3,846,262,236
3,117,423,365

$10,852,857,547

Average Annual Wage = (3)/(4)

75% of Average Annual Wage = (a) X .75

(3)

Total Wages
Paid By
Covered
Employers

5,795,059,913
5,5694,868,987
5,664,164,786
5,791,169,467

$22,845,263,153

Taxable Wage Base = (b) rounded to nearest $100

Ratio of Taxable To Total Wages = (2)/(1)

Average Weekly Wage = (a) / 52

Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section:

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) report to the U.S. Department of Labor

12/4/2025

laborstats.alaska.gov (go to Unemployment, Research)

Alaska Ul Tax Base Calculation.pdf

(4)

Average
Monthly
Covered
Employment
329,034
306,041
305,640
322,632

315,837

$72,332.45

$54,249.34

$54,200

0.62439021

$1,391.01



