Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Research and Analysis Section ~ Unemployment Insurance Research

Alaska Unemployment Insurance Tax System

Total and Taxable Wages in SFY 2025 and UI Tax Base Calculation for CY 2026

		(1) Total Wages Paid By	(2)	(3) Total Wages Paid By	(4) Average Monthly
		Contributing	Taxable	Covered	Covered
Year - Qtr		Employers	Wages	Employers	Employment
2024 - 3		4,518,901,235	2,445,300,934	5,795,059,913	329,034
2024 - 4		4,239,072,836	1,443,871,012	5,594,868,987	306,041
2025 - 1		4,262,756,824	3,846,262,236	5,664,164,786	305,640
2025 - 2		4,360,799,829	3,117,423,365	5,791,169,467	322,632
Total		\$17,381,530,724	\$10,852,857,547	\$22,845,263,153	315,837
(a)		Average Annual Wage	= \$72,332.45		
(b)		75% of Average Annua	= \$54,249.34		
(c)	Taxable Wage Base = (b) rounded to nearest \$100 =				= \$54,200
(d)	Ratio of Taxable To Total Wages = (2)/(1) =				= 0.62439021
(e)	Average Weekly Wage = (a) / 52 =				= \$1,391.01
(-/	•		- (/,		Ţ.,551161
Source:	Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section:				

Source: Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section:

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) report to the U.S. Department of Labor

Last Update: 12/4/2025

Our Web Site: laborstats.alaska.gov (go to Unemployment, Research)

This File: Alaska UI Tax Base Calculation.pdf

Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development~Research and Analysis Section~Unemployment Insurance Research